503173341 02/10/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3219956

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, 0	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execu	tion Date	
BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVER		VERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	01/27/2	015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:		NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH (NIH), U.S. DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (DHHS), U.S. GOVERNMENT			
Street Address:		NIH DIVISION OF EXTRAMURAL INVENTIONS AND TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES (DEITR)			
Internal Address:	6705 RC	OCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310, M	SC 7980		
City:	BETHES	BETHESDA			
State/Country:	MARYL	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20892-7	980			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
	8	Number 3709430			
Patent Number:					
Patent Number:	DATA	3709430			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA (unsuccessful, it will b	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (pe sent to provided;	3709430 713)993-0084 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7	3709430 713)993-0084 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 713-439-0108		e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7	3709430 713)993-0084 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 713-439-0108 evans@peregrineinc.com	sent via US Mail.	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 Ia	713)993-0084 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 713-439-0108 evans@peregrineinc.com PEREGRINE PHARMACEUTICALS	sent via US Mail.	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 k F 5	713)993-0084 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 713-439-0108 evans@peregrineinc.com PEREGRINE PHARMACEUTICALS 6353 WEST ALABAMA STREET	sent via US Mail.	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 16 5 5	3709430 713)993-0084 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 713-439-0108 evans@peregrineinc.com PEREGRINE PHARMACEUTICALS 6353 WEST ALABAMA STREET SUITE 306	sent via US Mail.	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 k F 5 5	713)993-0084 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 713-439-0108 evans@peregrineinc.com PEREGRINE PHARMACEUTICALS 6353 WEST ALABAMA STREET GUITE 306 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056	sent via US Mail.	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 4 F 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	3709430 713)993-0084 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 713-439-0108 evans@peregrineinc.com PEREGRINE PHARMACEUTICALS 353 WEST ALABAMA STREET SUITE 306 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056 3999.002397	<i>sent via US Mail.</i>	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 4 F 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	713)993-0084 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 713-439-0108 evans@peregrineinc.com PEREGRINE PHARMACEUTICALS 353 WEST ALABAMA STREET SUITE 306 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056 3999.002397 SHELLEY P.M. FUSSEY, PH	<i>sent via US Mail.</i>	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 4 F 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	713)993-0084 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 713-439-0108 evans@peregrineinc.com PEREGRINE PHARMACEUTICALS 5353 WEST ALABAMA STREET SUITE 306 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056 3999.002397 SHELLEY P.M. FUSSEY, PH /shelley p.m. fussey, ph.d./	<i>sent via US Mail.</i>	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 4 F 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	713)993-0084 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 713-439-0108 evans@peregrineinc.com PEREGRINE PHARMACEUTICALS 353 WEST ALABAMA STREET SUITE 306 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056 3999.002397 SHELLEY P.M. FUSSEY, PH	<i>sent via US Mail.</i>	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 a F 5 5 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3709430 713)993-0084 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 713-439-0108 evans@peregrineinc.com PEREGRINE PHARMACEUTICALS 353 WEST ALABAMA STREET SUITE 306 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056 3999.002397 SHELLEY P.M. FUSSEY, PH /shelley p.m. fussey, ph.d./ 02/10/2015	<i>sent via US Mail.</i>	e sent	

License to the United States Government

Invention Title:	"Cancer Treatment Kits Comprising Therapeutic Antibody Conjugates that Bind to Aminophospholipids"
UTSD Docket No.:	0556-2 US CON
PPHM Docket No.:	3999.002397
NIH Grant No.:	CA74951, CA54168
Inventors:	Philip E. Thorpe; Sophia Ran; and Rolf A. Brekken
US Application No.:	11/254,137
Filing Date:	10/19/2005
Patent No.:	8,709,430
Issue Date:	04/29/2014

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S. C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Public Health Service/National Institutes of Health/Department of Defense. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 27th day of January , 2015. By <u>Ray Wheatley, M.S., C.L.P.®, Director for Technology Commercialization</u>

On behalf of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System

At 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701